ES-7712 Rev.1
Super-space-saving Signal Conditioners M3S-UNIT Series
M3SRS
Functions & Features
• Accepts direct input from an RTD and provides a
standard process signal
• Linearization
• Burnout protection

• Combination with intrinsic safety barriers
MODEL & SUFFIX CODE SELECTION
ORDERING INFORMATION
Specify code number and variables.
•Code number (e.g. M3SRS-4A-R/K)
•Temperature range (e.g. 0 – 500°C)
•Special output range (For codes Z & 0)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Connection: Removable terminal block
Housing material: Flame-resistant resin (grey)
Isolation: Input to output to power
Overrange output: Approx. -10 – +120% at 1 – 5V
Front adjustments: Zero and span; ±2%
Burnout protection: Upscale standard; downscale
optional
Linearization: Standard
P. 1 / 2
RTD TRANSMITTER MODEL
INPUT & OUTPUT
■ INPUT: 2- or 3-wire RTDs
Maximum leadwire resistance: 200Ω per wire (3-wire)
Sensing current: 1.3mA (Pt); 0.7mA (Ni 508.4Ω)
Temperature range
■ OUTPUT
•DC Current: 0 – 20mA DC
Minimum span: 1mA
Zero suppression/elevation: Max. 1.5 times span
Load resistance: Output drive 11V maximum
Output Load Resistance
4 – 20mA : 550 (Ω maximum)
2 – 10mA : 1100
1 – 5mA : 2200
0 – 20mA : 550
0 – 16mA : 680
0 – 10mA : 1100
0 – 1mA : 11k
12 (.47)
106�
(4.17)
mm (inch)
110.5 (4.35)
Voltage
1 : 0 – 10mV DC
2 : 0 – 100mV DC
3 : 0 – 1V DC
4 : 0 – 10V DC
5 : 0 – 5V DC
6 : 1 – 5V DC
4W : -10 – +10V DC
5W : -5 – +5V DC
0 : Specify voltage
M3SRS–❑❑ –❑❑
MODEL
INPUT RTD (2- or 3-wire)
1 : JPt 100 (JIS ’89)
3 : Pt 100 (JIS ’89)
4 : Pt 100 (JIS ’97, DIN, IEC751)
5 : Pt 50Ω (JIS ’81)
6 : Ni 508.4Ω
0 : Specify
OUTPUT
Current
A : 4 – 20mA DC
B : 2 – 10mA DC
C : 1 – 5mA DC
D : 0 – 20mA DC
E : 0 – 16mA DC
F : 0 – 10mA DC
G : 0 – 1mA DC
Z : Specify current
POWER INPUT
M2 : 100 – 240V AC
R : 24V DC